



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11784/2025**

MS CREATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Swati Saxena, Mr. Hemant
Kumar, Mr. Sachin and Mr. Manish
Mishra, Advs.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Chadha, Sr. Standing
Counsel
Mr. Santosh Kr. Rout, SC for PNB
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, SPC with
Mr. Sameer Sharma and Mr. Vikash
Chauhan, Advs. for R-3 (Through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

List on 8th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

gs