



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11784/2025
MS CREATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Swati Saxena, Mr. Hemant
Kumar and Mr. Himanahu Pandit,
Advocates.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Chadha Senior Standing
Counsel for R- Customs
Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, Advocate
for R-Bank.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu SPC with Mr.
Vikash Chauhan Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **08.04.2026**

CM APPL. 22373/2026(seeking to place on record additional documents)

1. It is being informed by learned counsel for the respondent that he has received response from the Department today itself and seeks time of one week to file counter affidavit.
2. As a matter of last chance, list on 27th April, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 8, 2026/ay/st