



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11784/2025**

MS CREATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND ORS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Chadha, Senior Standing
Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

At request of learned counsel for the respondent, list on 10th July
2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 27, 2026/DM