



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11784/2025 and CM APPL. 22373/2026

MS CREATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Adv.[appearance not given]

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, SPC along
with Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.
for UOI.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, Adv.
for PNB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **10.07.2026**

1. A written request for adjournment has been circulated by learned counsel representing the Respondents, which is not opposed by the learned counsel representing the Petitioner.
2. List on 03.08.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

JULY 10, 2026

s.godara/shah