



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010541852025

+ **W.P.(C) 11784/2025 and CM APPL. 22373/2026**

MS CREATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Swati Saxena, Mr. Hemant
Kumar and Mr. Himanshu
Pandit, Advs.

versus

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishal Chadha, SSC along
with Mr Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu, SPC along
with Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

03.08.2026

1. It is already 4:30 P.M. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 06.11.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

SHAIL JAIN, J

AUGUST 03, 2026

s.godara